INCLINATION REPORT

OPERATOR Late 0il Company ADDRESSP. 0. Box 1239, Richardson,

TX 75080
LEASE Allen Fee WELL NO. 1 FIELD

LOCATION Section 1, T-15-S, R-36-E Lea County, New Mexico

DEPTH INCLINATION DISPLACEMENT DISPLACEMENT
DEGREE ACCUMULATED
421 1/4 1.85 1.85
1045 1/2 5.43 7.28
1560 1/2 4.48 11.76
2045 1 8.49 20.25
2524 1 8.38 28.63
2840 1 5.53 34.16
3541 1/2 6.10 40.26
4313 1/2 6.72 46.98
4767 1/2 3.95 50.93
5249 1/2 4.19 55.12
6192 1 16.50 71.62
6540 1/2 3.03 74.65
7009 1/2 4.08 78.73
7509 1/4 2.20 80.93
8030 1/2 4.53 85.46
8398 1/4 1.62 87.08
8900 1/4 2.21 89.29
9400 3/4 6.55 95.84
9838 3/4 5.74 101.58
10164 3/4 4.27 105.85
10700 1/4 2.36 108.21
10935 TD 1/2 2,04 110.25

I hereby certify that the above data as set forth is true and correct to
the best of my knowledge and belief.

Cactus Drilling Corporation

By: Drilling Superintendent

Title:R. Q. McWilliams Drlg. Supt.

Affidavit:
Before me, the undersigned authority, appeared R. Q. McWilliams

known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed herebelow, who on making
deposition, under ocath states that he is acting for and in behalf of the operator
of the well identified above, and that to the best of his knowledge and belief
such well was not intentionally deviated from the true vertical whatsoever.

TTE iy Sty

Affiant’s signature
Sworn and subscribed to in my presence on this the 29 day of June
19 81

Notatry P%yiic for State of Texas

My Commission Expires:
April 30, 1985




